Comparative amounts in the Balance Sheet were restated for consistency. As a result, for FY2017, $3,386k was reclassified
from “Provisions” to “Trade and Other Receivables”. Additionally, $75k which is held on term deposit for an NZX bond has
been reclassified from “Cash” to “Prepayments”.

(y) Correction of error
During 2018, the Group determined that goods in transit should be accounted for according to Incoterms, other than for
specific ownership terms in the contracts. Previously, the Group recognised inventory once it had inspected and accepted
the goods as per its rights under the contracts. As a result of this change, as at 31 March 2017 there was $3,480k of goods
in transit which had not been recorded. As a consequence, inventories and trade and other payables were understated.
The change has been recorded in these financial statements by restating each of the affected financial statement line items
for prior periods.

The following table summarises the impact on the Group’s consolidated financial statements, of items (x) and (y).

Consolidated Balance Sheet
For the year ended 31 March 2017

   Impact of correction of error

 $NZ000’s As previously reported Adjustments As restated

Inventories 18,718 3,480 22,198
Trade and other receivables 19,362 (3,311) 16,051
Cash 15,980 (75) 15,905
Total current assets 54,060 94 54,154
Total assets 58,231 94 58,325

Trade and other payables 11,069 3,480 14,549
Provisions 3,950 (3,386) 564
Total current liabilities 15,335 94 15,429
Total liabilities 38,761 94 38,855

There is no impact on the Group’s total equity, basic or diluted earnings per share, net tangible assets per ordinary share,
total comprehensive loss or cash flows for the year ended 31 March 2017.

3. Standards or interpretations not yet effective
No new standards that have been issued and are effective for the periods beginning 1 April 2017 are considered to materially
impact the recognition, measurement or disclosure of these financial statements. Below are new standards and amendments
that have been issued that are not yet effective:

NZ IFRS 9, ‘Financial instruments’, addresses the classification, measurement and recognition of financial assets and financial